## 502994542 09/26/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3041141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS HJERTBERG	08/27/2014
TORBJORN MAGNUSSON	08/14/2014
BJORN VOIGT	08/20/2014
MATTIAS BERGQVIST	09/21/2014
KENNETH JOHANSSON	08/14/2014
MARCUS KIERKEGAARD	08/28/2014
ANNIKA SMEDBERG	08/21/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOREALIS AG
Street Address:	IZD TOWER
Internal Address:	WAGRAMERSTRASSE 17-19
City:	WIEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1220

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14379232

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-584-3275

**Email:** kpredmore@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN & COLE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400056-20022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MLOTKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Mlotkowski/

502994542 PATENT REEL: 033831 FRAME: 0745

DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Executed_Assignment#page1.ti	f
ource=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	
ource=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033831 FRAME: 0746 Roberts Miotkowski Safran & Cole, P.C., Suite 500 7918 Jones Branch Drive McLean, Virginia 22102

#### ASSIGNMENT

		400056-20022
Title of Invention	ETHYLENE POLYMERIZATION PROCESS USING AN INHIBITOR	***********************************
U. S. application or PCT international application number and filing date	International Application No. PCT/EP2013/000725 filed Warch 12, 2013	B

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), has/have invented a certain improvement relating to the above identified invention.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application and previously executed, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application to insert here in parenthesis (Application No 14/379,232, filed August 15,2014 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, **BOREALIS AG**, whose post-office address is IZD Tower, Wagramerstrasse 17-19, A-1220, Wien Austria, hereinafter known as the ASSiGNEE, duly organized and existing under the laws of Austria is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filling said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

(1) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Page 1 of 3

Roberts Mlotkowski Safran & Cole, P.C., Suite 500 7918 Jones Branch Drive McLean, Virginia 22102

		400056-20022
Inventor: Thomas HJERTBERG	Date	
Signature:		
(2) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Torbism MACNUSSON	Date <u>2074,0%, 74</u>	
Signature:		and and
(3) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Biörn VOIGT	Date <u> </u>	uniqe-
Signature:		<del></del>
(4) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Mattias BERGQVIST	Date <u> <sup>기상 (국 -</sup> () 약</u> ~	
Signature:		regyn
(5) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	arth state in the state	20. 2
Inventor: Kenneth JOHANSSON	Date <u>20/4-08, /</u>	<u> </u>
Signature: KONAK AOSEC		
(6) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	and and	es :
Inventor: Marcus KIERKEGAARD	Date	
Signature:		.:
(7) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	1 <b>99</b>	
inventor: Annika SMEDBERG	Date <u>20/4 - 0</u>	
Signature:	35.0.333.503	

Page 2 of 3

Roberts Miotkowski Safran & Cole, P.C., Suite 500 7918 Jones Branch Drive McLean, Virginia 22102

	400056-20022
ADD ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033831 FRAME: 0749